(1) This information is derived from the Fund’s semi-annual and annual financial statements.

(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series over the fiscal period.

(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.

(4) This information is provided for the period ended September 30, 2022 and the years ended March 31.

CI Global Dividend Opportunities Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period ended September 30, 2022

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont’d)

Ratios and Supplemental Data (1) (5) *

Total net
assets (5)

Number
of shares

outstanding (5)

Management
expense ratio
before taxes (2)

Harmonized
sales tax (2)

Management
expense ratio

after taxes (2)

Effective HST
rate for the

period (2)

Trading
expense ratio (3)

Portfolio
turnover rate (4)

$000’s 000’s % % % % % %

A Shares
Commencement of operations July 30, 2013
Sept. 30, 2022	 65,445	 4,412	 2.17	 0.21	 2.38	 9.85	 -	 7.35
Mar. 31, 2022	 51,381	 3,091	 2.22	 0.22	 2.44	 9.92	 0.01	 9.82
Mar. 31, 2021	 48,006	 3,203	 2.22	 0.22	 2.44	 10.02	 0.01	 11.68
Mar. 31, 2020	 45,678	 3,825	 2.22	 0.23	 2.45	 10.22	 -	 35.30
Mar. 31, 2019	 27,284	 1,805	 2.22	 0.23	 2.45	 10.35	 0.14	 18.01
Mar. 31, 2018	 33,766	 2,391	 2.22	 0.22	 2.44	 10.09	 0.18	 26.89

AT5 Shares
Commencement of operations July 30, 2013
Sept. 30, 2022	 1,312	 142	 2.17	 0.26	 2.43	 11.97	 -	 7.35
Mar. 31, 2022	 1,539	 144	 2.22	 0.24	 2.46	 10.69	 0.01	 9.82
Mar. 31, 2021	 1,654	 164	 2.22	 0.26	 2.48	 11.55	 0.01	 11.68
Mar. 31, 2020	 2,131	 250	 2.22	 0.27	 2.49	 12.05	 -	 35.30
Mar. 31, 2019	 1,400	 123	 2.22	 0.28	 2.50	 12.40	 0.14	 18.01
Mar. 31, 2018	 1,327	 119	 2.22	 0.29	 2.51	 12.99	 0.18	 26.89

AT8 Shares
Commencement of operations July 30, 2013
Sept. 30, 2022	 1,902	 273	 2.17	 0.22	 2.39	 10.24	 -	 7.35
Mar. 31, 2022	 2,144	 262	 2.22	 0.26	 2.48	 11.53	 0.01	 9.82
Mar. 31, 2021	 2,144	 269	 2.22	 0.25	 2.47	 11.43	 0.01	 11.68
Mar. 31, 2020	 3,486	 502	 2.22	 0.26	 2.48	 11.67	 -	 35.30
Mar. 31, 2019	 3,294	 345	 2.22	 0.26	 2.48	 11.70	 0.14	 18.01
Mar. 31, 2018	 3,414	 352	 2.22	 0.22	 2.44	 10.00	 0.18	 26.89

E Shares
Commencement of operations July 30, 2013
Sept. 30, 2022	 7,839	 521	 2.10	 0.16	 2.26	 7.67	 -	 7.35
Mar. 31, 2022	 9,368	 556	 2.10	 0.17	 2.27	 8.23	 0.01	 9.82
Mar. 31, 2021	 9,409	 620	 2.10	 0.18	 2.28	 8.62	 0.01	 11.68
Mar. 31, 2020	 9,659	 801	 2.10	 0.18	 2.28	 8.66	 -	 35.30
Mar. 31, 2019	 12,379	 812	 2.10	 0.19	 2.29	 9.02	 0.14	 18.01
Mar. 31, 2018	 11,951	 841	 2.10	 0.20	 2.30	 9.31	 0.18	 26.89

EF Shares
Commencement of operations November 27, 2014
Sept. 30, 2022	 7,909	 593	 1.10	 0.13	 1.23	 11.37	 -	 7.35
Mar. 31, 2022	 8,536	 574	 1.10	 0.12	 1.22	 11.29	 0.01	 9.82
Mar. 31, 2021	 8,014	 606	 1.10	 0.12	 1.22	 10.86	 0.01	 11.68
Mar. 31, 2020	 7,084	 680	 1.10	 0.11	 1.21	 10.22	 -	 35.30
Mar. 31, 2019	 10,467	 804	 1.10	 0.10	 1.20	 9.34	 0.14	 18.01
Mar. 31, 2018	 9,767	 813	 1.10	 0.11	 1.21	 10.06	 0.18	 26.89

EFT5 Shares
Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Sept. 30, 2022	 435	 52	 1.10	 0.06	 1.16	 5.02	 -	 7.35
Mar. 31, 2022	 504	 52	 1.10	 0.06	 1.16	 5.02	 0.01	 9.82
Mar. 31, 2021	 464	 52	 1.10	 0.12	 1.22	 11.03	 0.01	 11.68
Mar. 31, 2020	 437	 59	 1.10	 0.14	 1.24	 13.00	 -	 35.30
Mar. 31, 2019	 81	 8	 1.10	 0.14	 1.24	 13.00	 0.14	 18.01
Mar. 31, 2018	 78	 8	 1.10	 0.14	 1.24	 13.00	 0.18	 26.89

CI Global Dividend Opportunities Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period ended September 30, 2022

EFT8 Shares
Commencement of operations November 27, 2014
Sept. 30, 2022	 355	 51	 1.10	 0.08	 1.18	 7.36	 -	 7.35
Mar. 31, 2022	 408	 50	 1.10	 0.08	 1.18	 7.11	 0.01	 9.82
Mar. 31, 2021	 576	 73	 1.10	 0.08	 1.18	 7.12	 0.01	 11.68
Mar. 31, 2020	 473	 70	 1.10	 0.08	 1.18	 7.32	 -	 35.30
Mar. 31, 2019	 554	 60	 1.10	 0.13	 1.23	 11.61	 0.14	 18.01
Mar. 31, 2018	 510	 55	 1.10	 0.09	 1.19	 7.66	 0.18	 26.89

ET5 Shares
Commencement of operations July 30, 2013
Sept. 30, 2022	 596	 64	 2.10	 0.15	 2.25	 7.05	 -	 7.35
Mar. 31, 2022	 724	 67	 2.10	 0.15	 2.25	 7.05	 0.01	 9.82
Mar. 31, 2021	 661	 65	 2.10	 0.15	 2.25	 7.13	 0.01	 11.68
Mar. 31, 2020	 545	 64	 2.10	 0.15	 2.25	 7.16	 -	 35.30
Mar. 31, 2019	 683	 60	 2.10	 0.15	 2.25	 7.06	 0.14	 18.01
Mar. 31, 2018	 647	 58	 2.10	 0.24	 2.34	 12.63	 0.18	 26.89

ET8 Shares
Commencement of operations July 30, 2013
Sept. 30, 2022	 357	 52	 2.10	 0.11	 2.21	 5.03	 -	 7.35
Mar. 31, 2022	 413	 51	 2.10	 0.11	 2.21	 5.03	 0.01	 9.82
Mar. 31, 2021	 391	 50	 2.10	 0.11	 2.21	 5.01	 0.01	 11.68
Mar. 31, 2020	 308	 45	 2.10	 0.24	 2.34	 12.51	 -	 35.30
Mar. 31, 2019†	 -	 -	 2.01	 0.26	 2.27	 13.59	 0.14	 18.01
Mar. 31, 2018	 483	 50	 2.10	 0.27	 2.37	 13.03	 0.18	 26.89

F Shares
Commencement of operations July 30, 2013
Sept. 30, 2022	 33,690	 2,055	 1.17	 0.12	 1.29	 10.06	 -	 7.35
Mar. 31, 2022	 21,921	 1,200	 1.22	 0.12	 1.34	 9.95	 0.01	 9.82
Mar. 31, 2021	 17,729	 1,088	 1.22	 0.12	 1.34	 9.68	 0.01	 11.68
Mar. 31, 2020	 17,430	 1,358	 1.22	 0.11	 1.33	 8.97	 -	 35.30
Mar. 31, 2019	 6,495	 404	 1.22	 0.11	 1.33	 8.72	 0.14	 18.01
Mar. 31, 2018	 9,364	 631	 1.22	 0.14	 1.36	 11.07	 0.18	 26.89

FT5 Shares
Commencement of operations July 30, 2013
Sept. 30, 2022	 1,096	 106	 1.17	 0.07	 1.24	 6.00	 -	 7.35
Mar. 31, 2022	 1,159	 98	 1.22	 0.08	 1.30	 6.46	 0.01	 9.82
Mar. 31, 2021	 1,346	 122	 1.22	 0.10	 1.32	 7.93	 0.01	 11.68
Mar. 31, 2020	 878	 95	 1.22	 0.09	 1.31	 7.47	 -	 35.30
Mar. 31, 2019	 562	 46	 1.22	 0.09	 1.31	 7.51	 0.14	 18.01
Mar. 31, 2018	 611	 52	 1.22	 0.09	 1.31	 7.75	 0.18	 26.89

FT8 Shares
Commencement of operations July 30, 2013
Sept. 30, 2022	 347	 45	 1.17	 0.12	 1.29	 10.49	 -	 7.35
Mar. 31, 2022	 415	 46	 1.22	 0.12	 1.34	 9.89	 0.01	 9.82
Mar. 31, 2021	 432	 50	 1.22	 0.12	 1.34	 9.79	 0.01	 11.68
Mar. 31, 2020	 451	 60	 1.22	 0.13	 1.35	 10.44	 -	 35.30
Mar. 31, 2019	 140	 14	 1.22	 0.16	 1.38	 12.72	 0.14	 18.01
Mar. 31, 2018	 194	 19	 1.22	 0.10	 1.32	 8.77	 0.18	 26.89

†The Fund had no ET8 Shares outstanding as at March 31, 2019.
*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont’d)

Ratios and Supplemental Data (1) (5) *

Total net
assets (5)

Number
of shares

outstanding (5)

Management
expense ratio
before taxes (2)

Harmonized
sales tax (2)

Management
expense ratio

after taxes (2)

Effective HST
rate for the

period (2)

Trading
expense ratio (3)

Portfolio
turnover rate (4)

$000’s 000’s % % % % % %

CI Global Dividend Opportunities Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period ended September 30, 2022